
Union Commonwealth (0-0) -vs- Truett McConnell (0-0)
3/21/2026 at Cleveland, Ga. (TMU Baseball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sam Turner (1-0)
Loss: Jayden Lochiatto (0-1)
Save: Lleyton Hallman (1)
HBP: Braxten Alexander, Sam Turner
PB: None
 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 2:10   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Union Commonwealth 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 7 1
Truett McConnell 0 0 0 4 0 0 X 4 7 0

Union Commonwealth 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cristian Bajjalieha 3b 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Max Charlton cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Nathan McCabe dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Aiden Wilson 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Noah Young c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Trey Hollon c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Isaiah Pintor rf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Caleb Newkirk 1b 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
Marquese Glynn lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
Roberto Gallardo ss 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Jayden Lochiatto p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Braxten Alexander p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 7 2 1 3 6

SH: Roberto Gallardo (1)
CS: Roberto Gallardo (1)
HBP: Marquese Glynn (1)
E: Roberto Gallardo (1)

Truett McConnell 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jordan Cox cf 4 0 0 0 0 4 0
David Walters lf 3 0 1 1 1 1 2
Caleb Williams rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
Donovan Parker 1b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Jude Worthington pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Paul Stroemer Jr. 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jacob Karvelas ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Brant Pace dh 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Dylan Hamby c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Blackwood ph 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
Brayden Alexander 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Candler Cain ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
C.J. Rivera 2b 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
Sam Turner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Glines p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lleyton Hallman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 4 7 4 3 7 8

SB: David Walters (1); Jude Worthington (1)
HBP: Brant Pace (1)

Union Commonwealth IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jayden Lochiatto (L, 0-1) 3.1 5 4 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 16 17 1 5 67
Braxten Alexander 2.2 2 0 0 2 3 0 0 1 0 10 13 2 3 48
Totals 7 4 1 3 7 0 0 1 0 26 30 3 8 115

Truett McConnell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sam Turner (W, 1-0) 4.0 5 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 16 18 5 4 55
Ben Glines 2.0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 3 2 17
Lleyton Hallman (S, 1) 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 1 12
Totals 7 2 2 1 3 0 0 1 0 26 29 10 7 84



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Union Commonwealth - Top of 1st UNI TRU
Cristian Bajjalieha struck out looking (3-2 BKFBBK). 0 0
Max Charlton flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 0 0
Nathan McCabe flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Truett McConnell - Bottom of 1st UNI TRU
Jordan Cox struck out looking (2-2 KKBBFFK). 0 0
David Walters struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 0 0
Caleb Williams grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0

Union Commonwealth - Top of 2nd UNI TRU
Aiden Wilson grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Noah Young flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Isaiah Pintor flied out to cf (1-2 BKK). 0 0

Truett McConnell - Bottom of 2nd UNI TRU
Donovan Parker grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Jacob Karvelas flied out to lf (2-2 KKBB). 0 0
Brant Pace grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 0

Union Commonwealth - Top of 3rd UNI TRU
Caleb Newkirk singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Marquese Glynn hit by pitch (2-2 FKBFH); Caleb Newkirk advanced to second. 0 0
Roberto Gallardo grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Marquese Glynn advanced to second; Caleb Newkirk
advanced to third. 0 0
Cristian Bajjalieha grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-0 B); Marquese Glynn advanced to third; Caleb Newkirk
scored. 1 0
Max Charlton grounded out to 3b (2-2 FBFB). 1 0

Truett McConnell - Bottom of 3rd UNI TRU
Dylan Hamby singled down the lf line (2-1 KBB). 1 0
Brayden Alexander struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 1 0
C.J. Rivera singled up the middle (2-2 SFBBF); Dylan Hamby advanced to second. 1 0
Jordan Cox struck out looking (2-2 KKBFBK). 1 0
David Walters reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); C.J. Rivera out at second ss to 2b. 1 0

Union Commonwealth - Top of 4th UNI TRU
Nathan McCabe struck out looking (2-2 BFBFK). 1 0
Aiden Wilson singled up the middle (0-2 KK). 1 0
Noah Young singled to right center (2-1 BBF); Aiden Wilson advanced to second. 1 0
Isaiah Pintor singled to third base (1-0 B); Noah Young advanced to second; Aiden Wilson advanced to
third. 1 0
Caleb Newkirk struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFFS). 1 0
Marquese Glynn popped up to ss (0-0). 1 0

Truett McConnell - Bottom of 4th UNI TRU
Trey Hollon to c for Noah Young. 1 0
Caleb Williams grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 1 0
Donovan Parker singled up the middle (3-2 KBBKB). 1 0
Jacob Karvelas singled up the middle (0-1 K); Donovan Parker advanced to second. 1 0



Brant Pace reached first on an error by ss (0-1 K); Jacob Karvelas advanced to second; Donovan Parker
advanced to third. 1 0
Jackson Blackwood pinch hit for Dylan Hamby. 1 0
Jackson Blackwood walked, RBI, unearned (3-2 BKKFBBB); Brant Pace advanced to second; Jacob Karvelas
advanced to third; Donovan Parker scored, unearned. 1 1
Candler Cain pinch hit for Brayden Alexander. 1 1
Candler Cain singled to left field, RBI (1-2 KBFF); Jackson Blackwood advanced to second; Brant Pace
advanced to third; Jacob Karvelas scored, unearned. 1 2
Braxten Alexander to p for Jayden Lochiatto. 1 2
C.J. Rivera walked, RBI (3-2 KFBBBB); Candler Cain advanced to second; Jackson Blackwood advanced to
third; Brant Pace scored, unearned. 1 3
Jordan Cox struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 1 3
David Walters singled to second base, RBI (0-2 FK); C.J. Rivera advanced to second; Candler Cain advanced
to third; Jackson Blackwood scored. 1 4
Caleb Williams grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKF). 1 4

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

Union Commonwealth - Top of 5th UNI TRU
Dylan Hamby to c for Jackson Blackwood. 1 4
Brayden Alexander to 3b for Candler Cain. 1 4
Roberto Gallardo singled to center field (1-2 KKB). 1 4
Ben Glines to p for Sam Turner. 1 4
Cristian Bajjalieha flied out to lf (1-2 BKK). 1 4
Max Charlton flied out to rf (0-2 SF). 1 4
Roberto Gallardo out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 4

Truett McConnell - Bottom of 5th UNI TRU
Donovan Parker singled to right center (0-1 K). 1 4
Jude Worthington pinch ran for Donovan Parker. 1 4
Jacob Karvelas flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 4
Jude Worthington stole second. 1 4
Brant Pace hit by pitch (1-2 FKH). 1 4
Dylan Hamby flied out to rf (0-0). 1 4
Brayden Alexander reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 FBF); Brant Pace out at second ss to 2b. 1 4

Union Commonwealth - Top of 6th UNI TRU
Paul Stroemer Jr. to 1b for Jude Worthington. 1 4
Nathan McCabe grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 1 4
Aiden Wilson grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 4
Trey Hollon flied out to rf (0-0). 1 4

Truett McConnell - Bottom of 6th UNI TRU
C.J. Rivera grounded out to p (1-2 KBK). 1 4
Jordan Cox struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 1 4
David Walters walked (3-2 BBFBKB). 1 4
David Walters stole second. 1 4
Caleb Williams struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 1 4

Union Commonwealth - Top of 7th UNI TRU
Isaiah Pintor walked (3-2 FKBBBB). 1 4
Lleyton Hallman to p for Ben Glines. 1 4
Caleb Newkirk singled to left center (1-2 KSB); Isaiah Pintor advanced to second. 1 4
Marquese Glynn flied out to rf (0-1 F). 1 4
Roberto Gallardo flied out to cf, RBI (0-1 K); Isaiah Pintor scored. 2 4
Cristian Bajjalieha singled to third base (1-1 BK); Caleb Newkirk advanced to second. 2 4
Max Charlton reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Cristian Bajjalieha out at second ss to 1b. 2 4



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Truett McConnell - Bottom of 7th UNI TRU


